. | Department of Administration iraini CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
ator Aaroome. AT cees
| 2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
¥ | Post Office Box 50130 THE BUYER.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2015-05-07
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 MEDSUP12A Procurement Folder: 192
Document Name: Change Order No. 3 Reason for Modification:
R Change Order No. 3 - To cancel contract in the name
Document Description: MEDICAL SUPPLIES of Gu?f South Medical Supply, Inc. and re-issue
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) ggg;rggt due to a vendor name, address and FEIN
Buyer Name: Tara Lyle
Telephone: (304) 558-2544
Email: tara.llyle@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2012-07-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2015-07-14

. VENDOR_ DEPARTMENTCONTACT =

GULF SOUTH MEDICAL SUPPLY INC Requestor Name: Frank Whittaker
4345 SOUTHPOINT BLVD Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2316
Requestor Email: frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov

JACKSONVILLE FL 32216
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

R NV OIGE O it oo ER e ArVe o fe s i b G s SHIP-TO ! B R iR i
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
= ?\:. x
7| t!
s ( Iy
(&5l 4 )
PURCHASING D ) ATTORNEY GENERA}L APPROVAL AS TO’FORNY | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: / / SIGNED BY;/. 1‘1 _ [ SIGNED BY: _
DATE: & /J DATE: BATE: - (0L 4 Te il
ELECTRONIC £ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: May 07,2015  Order Number: MEDSUP12A Page Fé‘éﬁ%lg : M@Péﬂg&ﬁf\_ﬂm 8/14

| MAY 14 20158



Extended Description:

Change Order No. 3 - To cancel contract in the name of Gulf South Medical Supply, Inc. and re-issue contract MEDSUP12B to McKesson Medical-Surgical
Minnesota Supply, Inc. with the following information due to a vendor name, address and FEIN change.

To change vendor name and FEIN from:

Gulf South Medical Supply, Inc.
4345 Southpoint Bivd.
Jacksonsville, FL 32216

FEIN: 640831411

To:

McKesson Medical-Su%ical Minnesota Supply, Inc.
8121 10th Avenue, No

Golden Valley, MN 55427

FEIN: 4112671653

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 42000000 EA $0.000000
Description: Medical Equipment and Accessories and Supplies
Extended Description:
Total Order Amount Open End |
Date Printed: May 07,2015  Order Number: MEDSUP12A Page: 2 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



MEDSUP12A

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




MCEKESSON

............................................................................................................................

December 1, 2014

As part of an acquisition last year, McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc. (McKesson
Medical-Surgical) merged with the parent company of Gulf South Medical Supply, PSS World
Medical, Inc.

As part of this merger, Gulf South Medical Supply customers are gradually being integrated to the
McKesson platform. This letter is to inform you that you currently have a contract with Gulf South
Medical Supply that will need to be changed over to McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply
Inc.

I have attached a W-g for McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc.

This letter will act as a request to change the name from Gulf South Medical Supply to
McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc. on Contract # MEDSUP12A

The prices for products that were awarded under this contract will not change. At this time, we are
only requesting to change the name on the contract to McKesson and all Invoicing and payments
will need to be made to McKesson. The effective date of this change will be January 12th 2015.
Please confirm receipt of this letter via email and the address below and let us know if you need any
further information. The buying agencies will be getting more details about the integration via their
local Sales Rep, mail, email and the online ordering website.

Please feel free to contact us at Government.salesadmin@McKesson.com with any questions. We
look forward to continuing to do business with you.

Thank you
Lori Lumpkin
Lori Lumpkin

Manager, Government Customers & Contracts
McKesson Medical-Surgical, Inc.

McKesson Medical-Surgical
4345 Southpoint Blvd
Jacksonville, FL 32216

www,mckesson.com



